## State of Wisconsin \ Government Accountability Board

Post Office Box 2973 17 West Main Street, Suite 310 Madison, WI 53701-2973 Voice (608) 266-8005 Fax (608) 267-0500 E-mail: gab@wisconsin.gov http://gab.wi.gov



JUDGE THOMAS CANE Chairperson

**KEVIN J. KENNEDY** Director and General Counsel

July 31, 2008

Bruce Hoesly Code Editor Legislative Reference Bureau 1 East Main Street Madison, WI 53703-3233

Re: Administrative Rules of the Government Accountability Board: Ch. GAB 5 Ballot Security; Notice of Proposed Rule

Dear Mr. Hoesly:

Enclosed please find a Notice of Proposed Rule concerning a rule, (ch. GAB 5), relating to Ballot Security, that the Government Accountability Board proposes to repeal and re-create and to promulgate pursuant to the 30-day notice procedure under s.227.16(2)(e), Stats.

A copy of the Notice of Proposed Rule has been filed with the Legislative Council and with the Secretary of the Department of Administration.

The name of the person to contact about this rule is George A. Dunst, whose telephone number is (608) 266-0136.

The agency person responsible for internally processing this rule is George A. Dunst, staff counsel for the Government Accountability Board.

Please process this matter at your earliest convenience. Thank you.

## GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY BOARD

George A. Dunst Staff Counsel